TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		05/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Ladane Business Great, LEG		00/10/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603-4105	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183700	KREHER STEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, vswanson@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115190-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Hatlestad
Signature:	/doug hatlestad/
Date:	05/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0371

900077141

Total Attachments: 2

source=lasalle kreher#page1.tif source=lasalle kreher#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of this day of May, 2007 by and between LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-4105 ("Assignor") and LaSalle Bank National Association, with its offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-4105 ("Assignee").

For value received, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 30, 2004 entered into by and between Assignor and Kreher Steel Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), as it may be amended from time to time, (the "Loan Agreement") and all instruments, documents and agreements related thereto (referred to hereinafter, together with the Loan Agreement, as the "Loan Agreements"), (ii) all loans and advances made by Assignor to Borrower thereunder (the "Loans"), and (iii) any and all collateral and security for the Loans (the "Collateral").

This Assignment of (i) the Loan Agreements, (ii) the Loans, and (iii) the Collateral is made without recourse and without any covenants, warranties or representations by Assignor.

This Assignment shall be governed and controlled by the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature page follows]

829015/D/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0373 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day of 16th May, 2007.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

829015/D/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 05/17/2007